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2015 BARRACUDA SWIM CLUB PUMPKIN PATCH MEET

HMG COMPETITION POOL,KINGSPORT AQUATIC CENTER

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LASO-VA  8Blevins, Sarah1 20.50

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 20.85

BSC-SE  8Ananthula, Anjali3 21.97

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia4 22.12

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora5 23.08

CAST-VA  8Price, Alona6 23.10

CAST-VA  7Price, Eden7 24.02

BSC-SE  8Jarrett, Rosy8 25.63

BSC-SE  7Fletcher, Grace9 28.36

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 35.31

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 44.47

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia3 46.95

BSC-SE  8Ananthula, Anjali4 48.15

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora5 48.36

BSC-SE  8Jarrett, Rosy6 59.02

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 1:22.82

37.67 45.15

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 1:43.58

48.28 55.30

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia3 1:43.83

50.58 53.25

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora4 1:58.83

54.44 1:04.39

 
Girls 8&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 2:56.19

39.44 44.84 45.1446.77

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 3:34.96

46.41 58.20 52.7057.65

 
Girls 8&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 7:57.02

41.51 48.12 48.7148.17

49.84 47.74 50.72 50.27

50.39 41.55

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 19.27

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 23.34

LASO-VA  8Blevins, Sarah3 23.80

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora4 25.40

CAST-VA  7Price, Eden5 26.14

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia6 26.85

CAST-VA  8Price, Alona7 28.59

BSC-SE  8Jarrett, Rosy8 31.28

BSC-SE  8Ananthula, Anjali9 31.59

BSC-SE  7Fletcher, Grace10 33.24

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 39.78

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 49.23

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia3 53.32

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora4 54.40

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora1 2:00.90

56.01 1:04.89

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia--- DQ

No touch at turn

52:10.00

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia1 27.27

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 31.85

CAST-VA  7Price, Eden3 33.31

CAST-VA  8Hitch, Carolyn4 35.23

GCS-SE  8Hawkins, Cora5 36.07

CAST-VA  8Price, Alona6 49.50

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia1 59.62

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Hall, Olivia1 2:10.56

1:02.16 1:08.40

BSC-SE  8Ananthula, Anjali2 2:35.44

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia3 2:49.07

1:18.11 1:30.96

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 17.11

CAST-VA  8Price, Alona2 31.01

CAST-VA  7Price, Eden--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 39.10

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 1:00.00

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 1:13.97

33.61 40.36

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 1:32.08

42.00 50.08

SWAP-SE  8Spivey, Tia2 1:58.10

52.96 1:05.14

 
Girls 8&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE  8Wetteland, Anna1 3:10.82

42.40 47.99 41.9158.52

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 29.98

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel2 33.03

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah3 34.85

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara4 34.87

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron5 35.83

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla6 35.93

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh7 35.98

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita8 37.32

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah9 37.47

BRAC-VA  9Lane, Grace10 39.19

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham11 39.89

CAST-VA  9Bridros, Joy12 43.93

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby13 44.68

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila14 44.72

BSC-SE  9Bernedo, Helaina15 44.79

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma16 45.62

BSC-SE  9Mercer, Heidi17 46.46

SWAP-SE 10Ketron, Gracie18 57.20

BSC-SE 10Reddy, Bhavya19 1:05.94

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 1:10.13

33.08 37.05

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah2 1:17.73

37.12 40.61

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel3 1:19.24

37.38 41.86

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh4 1:21.15

39.40 41.75

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita5 1:22.70

38.78 43.92

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla6 1:23.44

40.20 43.24

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah7 1:25.90

40.53 45.37

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara8 1:26.72

41.04 45.68

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham9 1:30.62

43.75 46.87

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma10 1:42.05

49.98 52.07

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby11 1:43.82

50.26 53.56

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila12 1:54.53

52.80 1:01.73
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GCS-SE 10Keeney, Kiersten13 1:57.63

54.85 1:02.78

SWAP-SE 10Ketron, Gracie14 2:09.29

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 2:34.05

35.10 39.80 38.0941.06

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah2 2:46.32

37.85 42.56 41.5044.41

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel3 2:47.91

38.37 44.31 41.7843.45

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita4 2:54.83

39.34 45.71 43.3246.46

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla5 3:05.22

42.80 48.86 44.3049.26

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah6 3:09.08

42.75 48.83 45.7951.71

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron7 3:10.17

41.71 51.13 46.8950.44

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila8 3:43.57

48.93 1:00.75 54.2759.62

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby9 4:04.00

55.29 1:05.17 2:03.54

 
Girls 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 6:48.47

37.41 41.38 42.0442.22

41.59 41.97 41.89 41.40

40.60 37.97

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh2 7:36.86

41.91 45.66 47.2446.92

47.01 46.87 46.16 46.04

46.09 42.96

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah3 8:08.10

41.58 48.95 50.0849.78

50.81 50.60 50.87 49.72

49.89 45.82

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita4 8:11.11

43.14 50.27 50.5850.87

49.80 49.87 50.87 50.63

48.81 46.27

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara5 8:15.11

40.85 47.30 51.6649.48

50.96

50.43 48.11

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 38.29

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel2 38.94

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah3 40.90

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh4 41.36

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita5 41.81

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron6 41.88

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla7 43.17

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara8 44.11

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah9 46.71

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila10 47.68

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma11 52.69

CAST-VA  9Hitch, Mary12 54.99

GCS-SE 10Keeney, Kiersten13 1:05.04

SWAP-SE 10Ketron, Gracie14 1:10.98

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 1:23.36

41.10 42.26

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh2 1:28.64

43.41 45.23

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel3 1:31.22

44.63 46.59

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah4 1:31.26

45.40 45.86

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla5 1:32.46

45.84 46.62

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron6 1:32.53

44.64 47.89

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita7 1:33.47

45.56 47.91

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham8 1:40.32

45.89 54.43

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah9 1:41.38

49.38 52.00

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila10 1:48.14

51.88 56.26

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby11 1:54.48

BSC-SE  9Bernedo, Helaina12 1:56.53

55.25 1:01.28

CAST-VA  9Bridros, Joy13 1:56.93

SWAP-SE 10Ketron, Gracie14 3:09.33

BSC-SE 10Reddy, Bhavya--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

438:53:20.00

1:30.80

BSC-SE  9Mercer, Heidi--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

25:00.00

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

57.09 59.86

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

49.29 51.05

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel1 37.31

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella2 42.67

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita3 44.90

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron4 49.71

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah5 49.93

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh6 51.59

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah7 54.11

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham8 56.41

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila9 57.47

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby10 1:02.56

CAST-VA  9Hitch, Mary11 1:05.57

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma--- DQ

Scissors kick

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara--- DQ

One hand touch

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel1 1:26.50

41.16 45.34

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita2 1:39.89

48.05 51.84

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla3 1:48.43

53.25 55.18

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron4 1:50.89

53.21 57.68

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah5 1:52.85

54.64 58.21

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah6 1:56.33

54.06 1:02.27

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham7 2:00.86

55.37 1:05.49

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila8 2:04.55

59.72 1:04.83

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby9 2:12.97

1:05.19 1:07.78

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma10 2:13.35

1:01.91 1:11.44

BSC-SE  9Bernedo, Helaina11 2:26.06

1:09.05 1:17.01

BSC-SE  9Mercer, Heidi--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

1:12.26 1:21.49

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 35.18

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron2 40.16

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh3 41.61

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel4 41.99

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla5 45.63

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara6 46.51
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PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah7 50.49

BRAC-VA  9Lane, Grace8 51.90

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah9 52.12

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham10 54.83

CAST-VA  9Bridros, Joy11 57.38

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby12 1:01.95

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila13 1:07.94

BSC-SE  9Bernedo, Helaina14 1:12.49

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 1:21.85

37.78 44.07

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron2 1:31.99

43.38 48.61

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh3 1:38.15

44.27 53.88

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara4 1:44.87

44.98 59.89

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla5 1:50.08

50.72 59.36

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel1 1:23.72

39.50 44.22

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita2 1:29.18

43.63 45.55

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah3 1:29.90

43.40 46.50

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh4 1:31.67

41.91 49.76

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron5 1:33.80

40.98 52.82

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara6 1:37.53

44.99 52.54

BSC-SE 10Griffith, Hannah7 1:42.02

PA-SE  9Meyer, Emma8 1:54.56

53.98 1:00.58

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila9 1:57.66

57.34 1:00.32

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby10 1:58.33

53.76 1:04.57

SMAC-NC 10Wagenseil, Pelham--- DQ

Alternating Kick - fly

48.58 57.51

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Carrier, Daniella1 2:50.04

36.53 43.81 37.4252.28

BSC-SE 10Gordon, Noel2 3:03.11

42.05 47.42 42.0351.61

BSC-SE  9Helton, Caraleigh3 3:08.40

42.21 46.14 39.921:00.13

LASO-VA 10Boothe, Cameron4 3:16.38

41.70 47.85 44.551:02.28

PA-SE 10Grinder, Sarah5 3:16.45

48.29 49.63 39.9958.54

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Clara6 3:16.70

42.07 50.92 43.8559.86

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Armita7 3:18.98

48.88 48.37 46.8054.93

BSC-SE 10Price, Neyla8 3:24.22

49.84 51.70 41.761:00.92

BSC-SE  9Spradling, Leila9 3:57.49

1:03.20 57.50 54.631:02.16

BSC-SE  9Slap, Abby10 4:11.41

2:03.38 1:11.77 56.26

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 27.34

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey2 29.23

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie3 30.23

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly4 30.25

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan5 30.43

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin6 30.89

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan7 31.17

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally8 31.28

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah9 31.54

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison10 31.78

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia11 32.35

LASO-VA 12Collett, Katelyn12 33.87

BSC-SE 11Addington, Alexia13 36.53

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily14 37.36

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella15 39.09

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Hope16 39.14

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Claire17 44.06

BSC-SE 11Pagan, Justine--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 1:01.70

30.54 31.16

PA-SE 11Wetteland, Kelly2 1:06.49

31.60 34.89

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie3 1:07.28

32.44 34.84

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly4 1:07.32

32.03 35.29

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey5 1:07.89

32.30 35.59

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison6 1:09.27

34.46 34.81

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally7 1:11.16

32.87 38.29

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin8 1:11.36

34.22 37.14

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan9 1:11.78

34.09 37.69

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily10 1:20.60

38.06 42.54

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella11 1:27.31

41.97 45.34

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 2:14.98

32.53 34.68 33.1534.62

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie2 2:19.88

32.55 35.47 35.7536.11

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly3 2:24.16

33.14 37.37 34.9238.73

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey4 2:28.96

34.50 37.42 36.5040.54

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison5 2:31.40

35.33 39.29 36.9839.80

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin6 2:31.62

34.85 40.11 36.9839.68

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan7 2:31.68

34.63 39.32 37.6840.05

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia8 2:39.15

36.82 41.42 39.1041.81

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 5:59.52

32.72 35.88 36.7136.91

37.38 37.36 37.26 36.39

35.76 33.15

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie2 6:03.87

32.60 35.69 37.5536.71

37.02 37.44 37.38 36.65

37.75 35.08

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin3 6:46.54

35.50 41.55 41.9941.71

42.20 41.66 41.24 40.48

41.66 38.55

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily4 8:08.18

46.74 49.73 49.6649.71

50.24 49.00

49.24 45.34

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 32.47

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie2 33.62

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly3 33.96

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia4 35.22

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan5 35.71

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin6 35.87

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally7 36.63

PA-SE 11Wetteland, Kelly8 36.75

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey9 37.52

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan10 38.69

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah11 39.24

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison12 39.65
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LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily13 40.88

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella14 48.36

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie1 1:10.92

35.16 35.76

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly2 1:12.55

35.63 36.92

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan3 1:16.91

38.21 38.70

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally4 1:17.74

36.75 40.99

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia5 1:17.76

37.57 40.19

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin6 1:19.65

38.14 41.51

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan7 1:21.77

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison8 1:24.51

41.27 43.24

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey9 1:26.68

42.29 44.39

LASO-VA 12Collett, Katelyn10 1:33.33

45.39 47.94

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Claire11 1:40.15

47.16 52.99

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella12 1:46.23

BSC-SE 11Addington, Alexia--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

49.19 52.67

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Hope--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

48.97 57.59

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 35.36

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly2 38.74

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison3 39.82

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin4 40.26

PA-SE 11Wetteland, Kelly5 40.50

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah6 41.47

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan7 41.62

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan8 42.41

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally9 42.87

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia10 43.20

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella11 46.52

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily12 49.39

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 1:15.93

35.34 40.59

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly2 1:22.82

39.70 43.12

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin3 1:26.68

41.13 45.55

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison4 1:30.50

43.31 47.19

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan5 1:33.28

43.94 49.34

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia6 1:33.48

43.86 49.62

BRAC-VA 11Yeary, Ally7 1:34.75

44.59 50.16

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey8 1:36.53

45.38 51.15

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah9 1:40.47

46.57 53.90

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella10 1:42.99

48.44 54.55

LASO-VA 12Collett, Katelyn11 1:44.27

48.51 55.76

BSC-SE 11Addington, Alexia12 1:45.46

50.35 55.11

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily13 1:50.42

52.54 57.88

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Hope14 2:00.41

56.99 1:03.42

BSC-SE 11Pagan, Justine--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia1 31.51

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie2 31.99

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey3 32.85

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly4 32.86

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie5 33.16

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan6 34.58

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah7 37.76

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison8 40.67

SWAP-SE 12Cooper, Megan9 46.57

BSC-SE 11Addington, Alexia10 49.17

SMAC-NC 12Laursen, Ella11 55.19

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Hope12 57.36

SMAC-NC 11Golden, Claire13 1:02.11

BSC-SE 11Pagan, Justine--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia1 1:10.45

33.94 36.51

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie2 1:11.80

33.51 38.29

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly3 1:14.76

34.58 40.18

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan4 1:16.69

37.09 39.60

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey5 1:17.02

35.36 41.66

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah6 1:27.81

40.46 47.35

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 1:08.96

34.04 34.92

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie2 1:14.74

32.89 41.85

PA-SE 11Wetteland, Kelly3 1:15.32

34.78 40.54

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan4 1:15.67

34.81 40.86

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin5 1:17.70

35.87 41.83

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey6 1:18.29

35.88 42.41

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia7 1:20.00

37.39 42.61

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison8 1:21.18

39.44 41.74

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah9 1:26.38

39.64 46.74

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily10 1:33.75

43.72 50.03

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12McLain, Ellie1 2:27.82

33.62 37.67 34.3742.16

BSC-SE 12Bowman, Molly2 2:35.86

33.40 38.37 37.3046.79

BSC-SE 11Lowe, Cassie3 2:37.38

33.75 37.39 36.9049.34

PA-SE 12Mays, Erin4 2:44.16

37.08 42.22 36.4048.46

LASO-VA 11Dalton, Morgan5 2:44.68

35.74 42.36 36.3250.26

BSC-SE 11van der Biest, Sofia6 2:47.40

34.00 43.02 38.8151.57

PA-SE 12Scott, Audrey7 2:49.06

34.64 44.72 38.2551.45

PA-SE 11Pye, Allison8 2:54.69

42.67 43.69 36.6651.67

CAST-VA 12Meade, Hannah9 3:04.34

40.21 46.62 40.9556.56

LASO-VA 12Collett, Katelyn10 3:18.92

46.33 50.80 46.2055.59

LASO-VA 11Pollard, Emily11 3:27.20

1:42.52 59.08 45.60

BSC-SE 11Addington, Alexia12 3:29.48

49.95 53.08 47.3259.13

 
Girls 14&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 14Large, Kimberly1 25.84

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley2 26.33

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi3 27.05

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn4 27.61
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Results
(Girls 14&U 50 Yard Free)

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika5 28.12

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia6 28.28

BRAC-VA 14Kuennen, Olivia7 29.57

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha8 29.58

BSC-SE 14Garcia, Isabelle9 33.51

BRAC-VA 14Lambert, Lauren10 33.67

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah11 34.11

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna12 34.15

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara13 34.87

SMAC-NC 13Wagenseil, Barrett14 40.85

 
Girls 14&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 14Large, Kimberly1 55.74

27.13 28.61

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley2 55.98

26.94 29.04

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn3 56.98

27.82 29.16

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi4 57.88

27.81 30.07

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia5 1:02.15

30.29 31.86

SMAC-NC 14Hannah, Faith6 1:02.21

29.80 32.41

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika7 1:02.46

29.87 32.59

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha8 1:03.03

30.23 32.80

BRAC-VA 14Kuennen, Olivia9 1:04.64

31.13 33.51

GCS-SE 14Annett, Kenedi10 1:05.32

30.59 34.73

BSC-SE 13Flora, Elizabeth11 1:07.04

32.01 35.03

BSC-SE 13Clark, Kimberly12 1:09.81

32.32 37.49

GCS-SE 13Ottinger, Melody13 1:13.69

33.79 39.90

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna14 1:15.79

35.01 40.78

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah15 1:15.90

36.46 39.44

CAST-VA 14Bundy, Madelyn16 1:16.62

37.10 39.52

BRAC-VA 14Lambert, Lauren17 1:17.26

36.82 40.44

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara18 1:17.67

38.26 39.41

SMAC-NC 13Planchock, Megan19 1:27.60

40.40 47.20

SMAC-NC 13Wagenseil, Barrett20 1:30.91

44.02 46.89

LASO-VA 12Collett, Katelyn--- NS

 
Girls 14&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 2:01.22

28.35 30.21 31.3731.29

BRAC-VA 14Large, Kimberly2 2:02.57

28.25 30.99 31.3431.99

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi3 2:04.79

28.96 31.89 31.8032.14

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn4 2:05.12

29.76 31.93 31.1832.25

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia5 2:11.65

30.88 33.11 33.5634.10

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika6 2:11.73

30.56 33.45 33.6834.04

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha7 2:11.79

30.81 33.72 33.0334.23

SMAC-NC 14Hannah, Faith8 2:11.81

30.38 33.57 33.8034.06

BRAC-VA 14Kuennen, Olivia9 2:21.97

31.91 35.03 37.4137.62

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah10 2:43.86

38.63 41.30 41.8242.11

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna11 2:49.64

39.85 42.20 43.0344.56

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara12 2:51.85

39.80 44.16 43.6044.29

BSC-SE 14Garcia, Isabelle13 2:54.34

39.74 44.83 43.2246.55

SMAC-NC 13Wagenseil, Barrett14 3:16.80

45.34 48.87 50.0052.59

 
Girls 14&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn1 5:28.99

30.84 33.27 33.2533.30

32.72 33.04 33.39 33.52

33.41 32.25

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley2 5:41.49

31.17 34.32 34.1934.31

34.72 34.56 34.61 35.07

35.25 33.29

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha3 5:45.95

32.04 34.87 35.3435.04

35.34 35.40 35.30 35.05

34.78 32.79

SMAC-NC 14Hannah, Faith4 5:52.03

32.63 35.86 36.4836.73

36.23 36.03 35.22 35.22

34.48 33.15

BRAC-VA 14Kuennen, Olivia5 6:25.17

34.11 38.17 40.4739.61

37.92 38.23 38.88 40.34

39.31 38.13

GCS-SE 14Annett, Kenedi6 6:34.60

31.61 35.93 39.8238.22

41.19 41.70 41.99 42.46

41.55 40.13

GCS-SE 13Ottinger, Melody7 6:56.82

35.27 41.00 42.9142.57

43.01 43.31 43.65 42.43

42.20 40.47

BSC-SE 13Clark, Kimberly8 7:03.59

35.57 43.31 42.7243.83

43.38 43.01 44.14 43.86

43.43 40.34

CAST-VA 14Bundy, Madelyn9 7:29.41

37.61 44.15 46.2745.96

46.74 46.73 45.93 1:32.11

43.91

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara10 7:39.81

38.92 43.68 47.7245.89

47.84 47.83 48.68 47.08

48.15 44.02

 
Girls 14&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 59.35

29.47 29.88

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn2 1:03.98

31.70 32.28

BRAC-VA 14Large, Kimberly3 1:08.15

33.66 34.49

SMAC-NC 14Hannah, Faith4 1:08.52

33.88 34.64

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika5 1:10.69

34.21 36.48

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia6 1:12.89

36.38 36.51

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah7 1:25.22

41.91 43.31

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna8 1:26.82

42.84 43.98

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara9 1:28.36

43.71 44.65

SMAC-NC 13Wagenseil, Barrett10 1:34.55

46.58 47.97

BRAC-VA 14Lambert, Lauren11 1:34.74

46.64 48.10

BSC-SE 14Garcia, Isabelle12 1:35.36

1:35.36

 
Girls 14&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 2:08.13

30.76 32.41 32.0732.89

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn2 2:15.57

32.04 33.82 34.6735.04

SMAC-NC 14Hannah, Faith3 2:24.40

35.06 36.30 36.6036.44
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Results
(Girls 14&U 200 Yard Back)

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika4 2:33.23

36.78 38.94 38.5338.98

BSC-SE 13Flora, Elizabeth5 2:45.77

39.58 42.50 40.9142.78

BSC-SE 13Clark, Kimberly6 2:49.38

1:25.91

GCS-SE 14Annett, Kenedi7 2:50.58

40.75 44.34 41.3844.11

GCS-SE 13Ottinger, Melody8 2:52.74

39.90 44.26 43.6144.97

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah9 2:57.32

42.12 45.15 44.2445.81

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara10 3:03.55

45.97 46.62 44.6246.34

SMAC-NC 13Planchock, Megan11 3:38.07

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

45.7446.67

 
Girls 14&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 1:12.90

34.66 38.24

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi2 1:13.05

34.80 38.25

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha3 1:15.24

35.61 39.63

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn4 1:19.08

37.83 41.25

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika5 1:21.22

37.52 43.70

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia6 1:21.42

38.25 43.17

BSC-SE 13Flora, Elizabeth7 1:31.05

43.16 47.89

BRAC-VA 14Lambert, Lauren8 1:33.55

43.68 49.87

BSC-SE 13Clark, Kimberly9 1:36.60

46.07 50.53

CAST-VA 14Bundy, Madelyn10 1:37.09

45.61 51.48

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah11 1:38.68

47.12 51.56

GCS-SE 13Ottinger, Melody12 1:41.69

48.23 53.46

GCS-SE 14Annett, Kenedi13 1:42.45

49.80 52.65

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna14 1:47.59

50.19 57.40

SMAC-NC 13Planchock, Megan15 1:51.11

52.78 58.33

SMAC-NC 13Wagenseil, Barrett--- DQ

Alternating Kick

59.13 1:03.52

 
Girls 14&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha1 2:33.15

35.89 39.90 38.1339.23

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley2 2:33.45

35.57 39.41 38.7339.74

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi3 2:33.77

35.11 39.28 39.3040.08

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn4 2:50.40

37.80 44.57 43.1744.86

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia5 2:52.17

38.05 43.18 45.7145.23

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah6 3:18.95

45.63 50.76 51.1351.43

BSC-SE 14Garcia, Isabelle7 3:28.62

45.27 51.82 55.5056.03

 
Girls 14&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 1:01.76

28.60 33.16

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika2 1:08.17

32.27 35.90

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha3 1:09.96

33.25 36.71

SMAC-NC 13Dodson, Marna4 1:32.94

43.43 49.51

BSC-SE 14Mattie, Kara5 1:40.65

46.80 53.85

BSC-SE 14Garcia, Isabelle6 1:41.25

45.87 55.38

 
Girls 14&U 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha1 2:28.98

33.18 37.99 37.6740.14

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika2 2:36.89

33.89 39.36 42.3641.28

 
Girls 14&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 13Cusano, Ashley1 2:14.52

29.17 32.81 32.1840.36

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi2 2:17.28

30.27 35.57 32.2439.20

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn3 2:23.09

32.32 35.77 31.9343.07

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha4 2:25.02

33.05 38.34 33.5640.07

BRAC-VA 14Large, Kimberly5 2:25.89

28.98 37.00 34.5345.38

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika6 2:33.64

33.04 38.92 35.6046.08

BSC-SE 14Davenport, Julia7 2:36.01

33.89 39.58 36.7145.83

BSC-SE 13Flora, Elizabeth8 2:46.81

34.40 43.44 39.4149.56

GCS-SE 14Annett, Kenedi9 2:52.10

38.38 42.60 34.7756.35

BSC-SE 13Clark, Kimberly10 2:56.15

40.45 46.19 38.1751.34

BRAC-VA 14Kuennen, Olivia11 3:01.76

42.42 50.59 33.3055.45

LASO-VA 14Patton, Hannah12 3:02.47

1:30.49 51.19 41.02

GCS-SE 13Ottinger, Melody13 3:04.78

43.71 45.78 39.4255.87

 
Girls 14&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 14Gay, Lexi1 4:49.53

31.15 36.40 36.4038.20

40.80 40.85 33.61 32.12

BSC-SE 14Ziegler, Lakelyn2 5:02.00

34.13 40.59 36.5236.94

44.20 43.73 33.83 32.06

BSC-SE 13Neglia, Sasha3 5:04.54

34.67 39.26 39.0840.02

41.46 41.14 35.76 33.15

BSC-SE 14Cleven, Annika4 5:14.22

33.76 38.76 38.7939.75

45.99 45.32 36.33 35.52

 
Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Kudialis, Heather1 24.97

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna2 26.88

BRAC-VA 15Woosley, Kirsten3 27.16

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica4 27.20

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn5 27.59

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah6 27.78

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica7 28.02

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca8 28.09

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora9 28.26

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie10 28.56

PA-SE 17Hathcock, Anna11 28.62

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn12 28.66

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee13 28.80

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan14 28.85

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Kudialis, Heather1 55.47

27.22 28.25

BSC-SE 17Gerlock, Hannah2 55.59

26.80 28.79

BSC-SE 15Gerlock, Claire3 56.84

28.10 28.74

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica4 58.03

28.15 29.88

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna5 58.74

27.40 31.34

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey6 58.87

28.38 30.49
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Results
(Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free)

PA-SE 17Drake, Madison7 1:00.19

28.75 31.44

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie8 1:00.48

28.96 31.52

BRAC-VA 15Woosley, Kirsten9 1:00.63

29.76 30.87

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah10 1:00.69

29.12 31.57

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca11 1:01.24

28.74 32.50

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica12 1:01.42

29.47 31.95

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn13 1:01.59

29.76 31.83

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn14 1:01.61

30.00 31.61

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee15 1:01.91

29.83 32.08

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora16 1:02.19

29.36 32.83

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali17 1:06.10

31.81 34.29

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan18 1:06.58

31.57 35.01

CAST-VA 15Agner, Alexis19 1:17.03

36.55 40.48

SMAC-NC 15Miller, Kristie--- NS

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica1 2:02.15

29.32 30.75 31.3230.76

BSC-SE 17Kudialis, Heather2 2:03.32

27.66 30.96 32.4932.21

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey3 2:06.25

29.36 32.06 32.2932.54

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna4 2:10.18

29.32 33.01 34.1733.68

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn5 2:11.44

30.21 33.72 32.7834.73

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah6 2:12.13

30.42 33.76 33.3734.58

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan7 2:12.42

30.92 33.48 33.8634.16

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca8 2:13.83

29.49 34.42 34.6035.32

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora9 2:15.21

30.73 33.82 35.4435.22

BRAC-VA 15Woosley, Kirsten10 2:15.40

31.69 33.62 35.4434.65

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee11 2:16.94

31.42 34.60 35.3735.55

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica12 2:18.15

30.35 34.27 36.9736.56

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali13 2:18.53

32.30 35.15 35.0436.04

PA-SE 17Hathcock, Anna14 2:18.60

31.16 34.96 36.5135.97

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn--- DQ

False start

30.02 33.33 32.9233.46

 
Girls 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica1 5:26.65

30.73 33.00 32.7833.09

32.66 32.82 33.02 33.04

33.29 32.22

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn2 5:43.60

31.73 34.54 35.4235.20

34.84 35.01 35.23 34.91

34.43 32.29

BSC-SE 17Gerlock, Hannah3 5:45.15

31.71 33.84 35.2435.39

35.06 35.47 35.30 35.22

34.75 33.17

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna4 5:47.65

30.83 33.79 35.0234.61

35.37 35.45 35.71 35.74

35.67 35.46

BSC-SE 15Gerlock, Claire5 5:49.25

33.62 36.20 35.0536.84

35.06 35.94 35.60 35.22

33.58 32.14

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora6 5:50.25

31.97 35.04 35.3235.12

35.49 35.59 35.56 35.49

35.42 35.25

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn7 5:51.95

33.35 36.11 35.6435.37

35.61 35.53 35.68 35.50

35.14 34.02

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee8 6:02.53

31.86 35.45 36.2235.97

36.70 37.09 37.33 37.48

37.53 36.90

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah9 6:03.77

31.90 36.67 37.4437.34

37.20 37.22 37.41 37.56

36.22 34.81

PA-SE 17Drake, Madison10 6:07.16

31.52 34.87 37.7736.68

38.52 38.49 37.87 37.44

37.32 36.68

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica11 6:32.44

32.50 36.83 39.9739.24

40.41 41.03 41.54 41.84

40.44 38.64

CAST-VA 15Agner, Alexis12 7:25.53

38.82 42.57 45.3944.64

46.16 47.16 45.84 46.50

45.94 42.51

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Kudialis, Heather1 1:02.31

30.49 31.82

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna2 1:03.16

30.51 32.65

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica3 1:04.92

32.09 32.83

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey4 1:06.04

32.20 33.84

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn5 1:06.92

33.20 33.72

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora6 1:08.41

33.64 34.77

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn7 1:09.06

34.54 34.52

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee8 1:09.90

34.59 35.31

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah9 1:10.62

34.57 36.05

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali10 1:13.59

36.01 37.58

PA-SE 17Hathcock, Anna11 1:17.93

38.15 39.78

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna1 2:19.16

32.81 35.13 35.3035.92

BSC-SE 17Kudialis, Heather2 2:19.30

32.86 34.59 35.6536.20

BSC-SE 17Gerlock, Hannah3 2:22.28

34.42 35.32 35.9136.63

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey4 2:23.90

34.22 36.82 35.8237.04

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora5 2:24.26

35.15 36.02 36.3636.73

BSC-SE 15Gerlock, Claire6 2:24.45

35.30 36.43 35.7336.99

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn7 2:25.10

35.53 36.51 36.0437.02

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn8 2:28.10

35.84 37.42 36.6638.18

PA-SE 17Drake, Madison9 2:31.41

37.00 39.06 37.1838.17

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca10 2:37.02

36.21 39.71 40.1540.95

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali11 2:38.16

37.74 40.59 39.6240.21

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan12 2:43.13

39.98 40.96 40.8441.35
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Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah1 1:13.29

34.04 39.25

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey2 1:15.85

36.51 39.34

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca3 1:16.91

36.45 40.46

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna4 1:18.59

36.81 41.78

SMAC-NC 17Dodson, Cora5 1:21.40

37.93 43.47

BRAC-VA 15Woosley, Kirsten6 1:22.73

39.55 43.18

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica7 1:26.32

40.95 45.37

CAST-VA 15Agner, Alexis8 1:41.78

48.59 53.19

SMAC-NC 15Miller, Kristie--- NS

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey1 2:41.52

36.31 40.58 42.4342.20

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah2 2:43.78

36.41 41.68 43.2342.46

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca3 2:47.04

38.29 42.43 43.2543.07

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica1 1:00.60

28.85 31.75

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie2 1:03.74

29.61 34.13

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey3 1:04.05

30.06 33.99

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan4 1:06.54

32.09 34.45

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee5 1:07.88

31.95 35.93

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn6 1:09.08

33.14 35.94

PA-SE 17Hathcock, Anna7 1:12.44

32.90 39.54

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica8 1:15.15

33.59 41.56

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali9 1:15.81

34.38 41.43

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn10 1:16.82

35.17 41.65

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica1 2:12.81

30.25 33.59 34.4834.49

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie2 2:27.06

31.20 35.39 41.8438.63

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey3 2:27.39

33.00 37.28 38.7538.36

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn4 2:33.90

33.16 39.24 41.1640.34

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan5 2:41.48

35.59 41.28 42.6541.96

PA-SE 17Glarum, Mali6 2:52.48

35.51 43.46 46.7946.72

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Green, Jessica1 2:21.89

30.16 35.53 32.4343.77

BSC-SE 17Gerlock, Hannah2 2:22.37

31.58 35.15 32.6443.00

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey3 2:24.00

31.51 36.85 33.9941.65

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie4 2:29.35

30.87 39.74 33.7644.98

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah5 2:29.46

32.35 38.87 35.5542.69

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn6 2:31.06

33.28 37.36 33.5546.87

SMAC-NC 17Corbeil, Karalee7 2:31.60

32.47 38.07 35.5345.53

PA-SE 17Drake, Madison8 2:32.14

30.96 37.99 35.2647.93

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca9 2:33.51

33.57 39.22 35.6645.06

BSC-SE 15Ayers, Katlyn10 2:35.71

35.48 37.85 35.6546.73

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica11 2:41.77

33.96 43.26 37.3547.20

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan12 2:43.21

35.27 41.48 38.5047.96

SMAC-NC 15Miller, Kristie--- NS

 
Girls 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 15Knox, Lynsey1 5:05.19

33.00 38.39 38.4639.44

43.58 43.05 35.24 34.03

SMAC-NC 16Whaley, Glenna2 5:05.32

32.44 37.68 37.1237.41

45.14 46.06 35.45 34.02

BSC-SE 15Gay, Meagan3 5:06.64

32.92 37.69 38.7138.97

44.76 45.12 34.78 33.69

SMAC-NC 17Ly, Annie4 5:08.58

31.39 35.89 39.1040.08

44.42 45.88 35.88 35.94

GCS-SE 16Anguish, Katelyn5 5:09.55

33.12 38.40 37.7940.32

45.63 46.65 34.58 33.06

PA-SE 16Orton, Leah6 5:17.82

34.01 42.68 40.0539.69

43.88 44.32 37.20 35.99

PA-SE 15Siegel, Becca7 5:33.57

34.08 42.92 43.5144.82

46.42 46.06 39.10 36.66

PA-SE 17Hathcock, Anna8 5:47.78

34.57 43.11 46.3947.31

50.63 51.06 38.01 36.70

PA-SE 15Snell, Erica9 5:52.86

35.85 47.45 44.4945.64

50.67 51.01 39.03 38.72

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew1 17.80

CAST-VA  8Simmons, Hunter2 18.62

BSC-SE  8Bailey, Khristian3 18.98

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles4 21.81

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman5 22.36

GCS-SE  7Gilbert, Jon6 33.23

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew1 38.46

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli2 38.79

BSC-SE  8Bailey, Khristian3 42.90

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles4 45.21

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman5 50.40

CAST-VA  7Nishida, James6 50.60

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli1 1:25.86

39.82 46.04

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew2 1:31.22

43.01 48.21

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles3 1:49.17

50.93 58.24

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman4 2:12.14

57.12 1:15.02

 
Boys 8&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli1 8:25.05

43.56 50.37 49.5150.61

50.54 51.13 49.60 49.94

50.01 59.78

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAST-VA  8Simmons, Hunter1 23.37

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew2 24.70

BSC-SE  8Bailey, Khristian3 25.71

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles4 26.68

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman5 28.53

GCS-SE  7Gilbert, Jon6 32.67
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Results
 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli1 48.49

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew2 52.49

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman3 1:04.60

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew1 1:53.41

54.56 58.85

BSC-SE  8Bailey, Khristian2 1:58.84

56.79 1:02.05

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

51.34 56.07

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAST-VA  8Simmons, Hunter1 26.27

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman2 26.33

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles--- DQ

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew1 59.55

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli2 1:00.42

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman3 1:02.47

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles4 1:09.99

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAST-VA  7Nishida, James1 2:10.83

1:01.18 1:09.65

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles--- DQ

One hand touch

1:13.89 1:25.76

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman--- DQ

One hand touch

1:01.78 1:04.18

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA  8Niebauer, Drew1 20.22

BSC-SE  8Lipscomb, Chapman2 25.29

CAST-VA  8Simmons, Hunter3 27.80

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Miles4 29.58

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  8Bailey, Khristian1 1:00.51

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

53.87 59.49

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli1 1:44.54

52.35 52.19

CAST-VA  8Simmons, Hunter--- DQ

Scissors kick - breast

57.19 59.64

 
Boys 8&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  7Lipscomb, Eli--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1:05.31

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian1 31.76

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam2 33.33

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack3 34.90

GCS-SE 10Annett, Jaden4 35.26

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz5 35.37

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady6 35.41

BSC-SE 10Cathelyn, Jordan7 36.21

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel8 40.02

GCS-SE 10Houser, William9 41.32

GCS-SE 10Armstrong, Will10 42.89

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan11 50.38

CAST-VA  9Dawson, Evan12 53.21

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian1 1:10.53

34.19 36.34

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam2 1:17.36

36.65 40.71

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady3 1:21.16

38.02 43.14

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack4 1:23.09

39.17 43.92

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz5 1:25.64

39.54 46.10

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel6 1:33.94

47.38 46.56

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan7 1:54.02

55.43 58.59

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian1 2:39.00

37.12 42.10 38.7641.02

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam2 2:46.57

37.91 42.97 42.2243.47

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady3 3:03.03

40.39 47.95 44.4150.28

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz4 3:06.51

43.17 48.97 44.1150.26

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel5 3:12.66

43.20 48.30 48.9152.25

 
Boys 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian1 6:53.57

37.02 40.22 42.8441.42

42.22 42.26 42.29 41.76

42.89 40.65

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz2 8:34.54

42.91 50.31 51.8451.74

53.16 53.95 53.26 53.87

53.94 49.56

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam1 37.86

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack2 38.62

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian3 40.13

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz4 40.97

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel5 47.25

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan6 1:07.48

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam1 1:24.68

41.86 42.82

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack2 1:26.47

42.53 43.94

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady3 1:28.71

43.40 45.31

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian4 1:32.48

45.67 46.81

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz5 1:33.47

45.11 48.36

BSC-SE 10Cathelyn, Jordan6 1:39.98

48.98 51.00

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel7 1:41.35

50.18 51.17

GCS-SE 10Armstrong, Will8 1:48.63

52.66 55.97

GCS-SE 10Houser, William9 2:08.26

59.72 1:08.54

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan10 2:27.63

GCS-SE 10Annett, Jaden--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

45.91 48.50

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady1 44.58

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian2 45.16
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Results
(Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack3 53.72

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan4 1:14.92

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel--- DQ

One hand touch

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady1 1:39.77

48.01 51.76

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam2 1:44.57

49.62 54.95

GCS-SE 10Armstrong, Will3 1:49.43

51.43 58.00

BSC-SE 10Cathelyn, Jordan4 1:49.98

52.82 57.16

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack5 2:03.14

59.23 1:03.91

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan6 2:49.14

1:19.11 1:30.03

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian--- DQ

Alternating Kick

47.75 52.42

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel--- DQ

One hand touch

51.48 53.23

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam1 39.59

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady2 42.01

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz3 45.25

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack4 47.91

BSC-SE 10Cathelyn, Jordan5 49.82

GCS-SE 10Annett, Jaden6 53.41

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel7 54.01

GCS-SE 10Armstrong, Will8 59.67

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam1 1:32.85

43.36 49.49

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady2 1:41.74

47.31 54.43

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz3 1:45.26

47.49 57.77

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian1 1:25.80

40.92 44.88

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam2 1:26.44

39.59 46.85

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady3 1:30.05

42.46 47.59

SMAC-NC  9Lyle, Zack4 1:31.23

38.58 52.65

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz5 1:31.69

45.58 46.11

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel6 1:42.69

51.02 51.67

SMAC-NC  9Laursen, Teagan--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 10Kordamiri, Arshaam1 3:06.15

42.51 44.48 41.0358.13

BSC-SE 10Hall, Ian2 3:14.03

48.87 50.52 39.3455.30

BSC-SE  9Vermillion, Brady3 3:16.51

45.54 50.50 45.9954.48

BSC-SE 10Lipscomb, Boaz4 3:19.11

48.07 51.25 44.7755.02

BSC-SE 10Cathelyn, Jordan5 3:28.11

50.81 54.05 44.7058.55

BSC-SE 10Yepez, Gabriel6 3:30.32

53.22 52.61 49.1655.33

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin1 27.69

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 30.39

BSC-SE 12Pohland, Matthew3 30.81

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe4 32.27

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis5 33.58

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary6 34.78

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb7 35.96

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick8 36.18

CAST-VA 11Bundy, Jack9 36.62

BSC-SE 11Huynh, Daniel10 39.98

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha11 43.30

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan12 48.19

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin1 1:01.85

29.31 32.54

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe2 1:06.89

32.18 34.71

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David3 1:08.10

32.55 35.55

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary4 1:15.26

35.42 39.84

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis5 1:19.04

36.78 42.26

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb6 1:19.41

37.63 41.78

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick7 1:26.37

39.84 46.53

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha8 1:40.79

49.62 51.17

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin1 2:17.51

32.35 34.72 35.2035.24

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe2 2:22.67

33.41 35.63 36.6736.96

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David3 2:27.03

34.31 36.77 37.7038.25

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary4 2:40.60

36.66 41.69 39.8942.36

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb5 2:48.59

39.00 42.73 42.4444.42

BSC-SE 11Li, Tianze6 2:56.25

38.63 43.98 46.9846.66

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick7 3:08.82

41.81 50.13 46.3350.55

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 6:25.40

34.77 38.17 39.0838.55

39.67 39.58 39.18 39.19

39.30 37.91

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 6:29.29

35.11 39.21 40.3539.29

39.87 40.08 40.12 39.73

38.76 36.77

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary3 6:43.52

35.42 40.46 41.3140.11

41.34 40.79 41.93 41.38

42.98 37.80

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin1 33.61

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 37.89

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb3 39.05

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary4 40.09

BSC-SE 11Li, Tianze5 40.85

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis6 45.67

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick7 46.50

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha8 48.39

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin1 1:12.44

35.01 37.43

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe2 1:18.82

38.45 40.37

BSC-SE 12Pohland, Matthew3 1:24.19

41.75 42.44

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David4 1:24.24

41.27 42.97

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary5 1:26.35

43.13 43.22
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Results
(Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back)

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb6 1:27.32

43.70 43.62

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis7 1:42.61

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick8 1:43.01

48.05 54.96

BSC-SE 11Huynh, Daniel9 1:47.23

50.38 56.85

CAST-VA 11Bundy, Jack10 1:48.07

51.96 56.11

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan11 2:02.46

1:00.18 1:02.28

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

50.34 50.13

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 43.44

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis2 45.79

BSC-SE 11Li, Tianze3 46.19

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha4 48.91

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary5 52.53

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb6 53.34

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick7 56.61

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 12Pohland, Matthew1 1:37.07

46.06 51.01

BSC-SE 11Sadeghi, Kousha2 1:46.29

50.91 55.38

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis3 1:49.47

50.91 58.56

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb4 1:49.93

52.44 57.49

BSC-SE 11Huynh, Daniel5 2:02.39

59.75 1:02.64

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick6 2:08.18

59.76 1:08.42

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan7 2:16.13

1:02.96 1:13.17

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 32.46

BRAC-VA 11Niebauer, Dustin2 32.48

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David3 34.05

BSC-SE 12Pohland, Matthew4 39.13

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary5 42.87

CAST-VA 11Bundy, Jack6 47.04

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis7 49.18

SMAC-NC 11McCrory, John Patrick8 56.29

BSC-SE 11Huynh, Daniel--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 1:12.02

34.12 37.90

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 1:16.68

35.82 40.86

BSC-SE 11Li, Tianze3 1:30.87

39.06 51.81

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 1:17.02

35.80 41.22

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 1:22.78

37.12 45.66

BSC-SE 11Li, Tianze3 1:26.64

41.73 44.91

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary4 1:28.87

40.33 48.54

SMAC-NC 12Ratcliffe, Luis5 1:32.82

44.72 48.10

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb6 1:33.19

41.75 51.44

BSC-SE 11Ryan, Brennan--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 11Neglia, Joe1 2:41.51

35.27 40.51 36.3949.34

BASA-SE 11Moser, John David2 2:51.23

34.42 44.01 35.1657.64

BSC-SE 12Pohland, Matthew3 2:54.64

38.65 44.37 38.6952.93

GCS-SE 11Anguish, Zachary4 3:01.95

43.17 43.80 38.7656.22

LASO-VA 11Patton, Caleb5 3:15.44

43.70 47.18 42.971:01.59

BSC-SE 11Huynh, Daniel--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

52.55 58.54 53.341:06.16

 
Boys 14&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 25.31

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty2 25.49

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob3 27.13

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson4 28.38

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan5 30.77

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb6 31.08

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley7 31.56

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory8 32.55

UN-VA 14Bush, Kolbe9 32.68

 
Boys 14&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty1 55.70

26.57 29.13

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan2 56.62

27.16 29.46

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob3 58.75

28.48 30.27

PA-SE 13Fikes, Caleb4 1:02.27

29.80 32.47

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson5 1:02.45

29.71 32.74

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan6 1:08.49

33.44 35.05

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley7 1:08.93

32.49 36.44

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb8 1:09.26

33.22 36.04

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory9 1:09.61

32.41 37.20

UN-VA 14Bush, Kolbe10 1:13.88

1:13.00 0.88

BSC-SE 14Bernedo, James--- NS

 
Boys 14&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 2:04.02

27.92 30.91 32.0233.17

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty2 2:14.47

29.42 34.05 34.2836.72

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson3 2:21.87

30.75 35.74 37.9637.42

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan4 2:33.61

35.39 38.59 39.0740.56

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory5 2:36.39

35.44 40.83 38.6141.51

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb6 2:37.59

34.96 40.34 38.9843.31

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley7 2:40.30

34.62 39.67 44.8241.19

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob--- DQ

False start

29.45 32.75 32.2133.59

 
Boys 14&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob1 5:38.93

30.51 33.93 34.5835.23

34.07 35.19 35.39 34.47

33.71 31.85

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan2 5:47.53

31.47 35.53 36.0836.11

35.77 35.52 35.01 34.87

34.24 32.93

PA-SE 13Fikes, Caleb3 6:18.41

32.13 36.85 38.7937.48

39.71 38.97 39.35 40.39

39.15 35.59
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Results
(Boys 14&U 500 Yard Free)

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb4 7:05.41

37.51 42.87 43.8443.94

43.88 44.01 43.40 43.24

42.98 39.74

BSC-SE 14Bernedo, James--- NS

 
Boys 14&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 1:04.10

30.37 33.73

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob2 1:07.92

32.69 35.23

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty3 1:09.34

33.42 35.92

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson4 1:17.72

38.07 39.65

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb5 1:24.29

1:24.29

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan6 1:26.09

42.83 43.26

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

40.68 41.64

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

1:47.10

 
Boys 14&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 2:20.51

33.88 35.61 34.6736.35

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob2 2:21.79

33.26 36.06 35.6336.84

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty3 2:34.27

35.34 38.75 40.3239.86

PA-SE 13Fikes, Caleb4 2:39.01

36.30 41.35 41.2040.16

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson5 2:44.45

37.89 42.55 40.8743.14

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory6 2:50.35

39.89 41.35

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb7 2:56.62

42.35 2:14.27

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan8 2:57.01

42.73 44.95 44.7644.57

BSC-SE 14Bernedo, James--- NS

 
Boys 14&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson1 1:25.81

39.99 45.82

PA-SE 13Fikes, Caleb2 1:26.08

39.89 46.19

UN-VA 14Bush, Kolbe3 1:26.98

39.62 47.36

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley4 1:31.32

42.70 48.62

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb5 1:32.76

43.43 49.33

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty6 1:32.83

42.01 50.82

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan7 1:35.57

44.95 50.62

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory8 1:49.61

52.18 57.43

BSC-SE 14Bernedo, James--- NS

 
Boys 14&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson1 3:01.64

41.33 45.27 46.4348.61

UN-VA 14Bush, Kolbe2 3:14.92

41.87 49.45 51.2352.37

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb3 3:19.39

45.32 51.34 50.0852.65

SMAC-NC 14Laursen, Riley4 3:26.10

44.66 52.06 55.0854.30

 
Boys 14&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 1:02.43

28.48 33.95

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson2 1:19.20

35.79 43.41

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty3 1:23.51

35.13 48.38

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan4 1:24.55

38.69 45.86

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory5 1:25.53

38.61 46.92

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb6 1:29.31

40.33 48.98

 
Boys 14&U 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 2:31.72

31.49 37.66 42.0040.57

 
Boys 14&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan1 2:25.34

30.96 37.14 32.6544.59

BSC-SE 14Clemons, Jacob2 2:26.48

33.07 37.24 31.4444.73

PA-SE 13Fikes, Caleb3 2:39.78

33.89 42.46 35.5847.85

LASO-VA 13Boothe, Jackson4 2:40.58

35.24 41.31 36.9047.13

UN-VA 14Bloomer, Ty5 2:48.82

35.10 40.05 37.1656.51

BSC-SE 14Siliven, Ethan6 2:58.15

40.36 45.06 39.9252.81

CAST-VA 13Walden, Zeb7 3:03.16

42.02 49.03 39.9852.13

BSC-SE 13Pardee, Gregory--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick - breast

39.64 45.44 38.7356.05

BSC-SE 14Bernedo, James--- NS

 
Boys 14&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PA-SE 14Marsh, Ethan--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical - back

32.79 38.98 39.1640.32

45.95 44.87 34.68 34.13

 
Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 21.52

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack2 21.75

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen3 22.06

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton4 22.81

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett5 23.12

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas6 23.20

PA-SE 18Welch, III, James7 23.47

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean*8 24.03

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah*8 24.03

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason10 24.54

PA-SE 15Hathcock, Ethan11 24.84

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon12 25.19

BSC-SE 17Clawson, Kaleb13 25.42

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy14 25.72

BSC-SE 17Garcia, Marco15 26.06

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William16 26.14

UN-VA 16Bush, Nick17 26.67

UN-VA 15Henningsen, Mack18 27.39

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew19 30.21

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen1 47.60

22.98 24.62

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack2 47.88

22.86 25.02

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton3 50.26

24.09 26.17

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett4 51.59

24.34 27.25

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah5 51.71

24.80 26.91

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas6 51.93

25.18 26.75

SWAP-SE 17Lupi, Mitchell7 52.35

25.40 26.95

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean8 52.78

25.29 27.49

PA-SE 18Welch, III, James9 52.93

24.00 28.93
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Results
(Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free)

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason10 54.04

25.38 28.66

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William11 55.89

27.33 28.56

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee12 56.55

27.36 29.19

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy13 57.35

27.99 29.36

UN-VA 15Henningsen, Mack14 58.99

28.54 30.45

UN-VA 16Bush, Nick15 59.16

28.03 31.13

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew16 1:07.60

32.50 35.10

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 1:42.23

24.15 25.78 26.5425.76

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 1:42.83

24.28 25.98 26.3926.18

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack3 1:47.08

24.26 27.09 28.2427.49

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton4 1:48.60

25.31 27.67 27.6228.00

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas5 1:52.98

26.43 29.26 28.7128.58

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean6 1:55.30

26.88 28.98 29.5129.93

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah7 1:56.47

26.95 29.89 29.2030.43

PA-SE 15Hathcock, Ethan8 1:57.34

28.13 30.47 28.4430.30

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett9 1:58.77

26.82 29.51 31.6030.84

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason10 1:59.59

25.88 29.75 31.7232.24

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee11 2:00.97

28.09 30.96 30.2831.64

BSC-SE 17Garcia, Marco12 2:01.15

27.98 30.53 31.3331.31

BSC-SE 17Clawson, Kaleb13 2:04.36

26.82 31.31 33.4232.81

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon14 2:04.98

26.78 31.25 33.2633.69

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William15 2:05.61

30.39 31.58 31.1332.51

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy16 2:05.88

29.78 32.33 31.5032.27

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew17 2:28.00

32.34 35.93 39.9339.80

 
Boys 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen1 4:49.99

26.65 29.05 29.6329.31

29.40 29.39 29.63 29.59

29.45 27.89

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton2 4:57.40

26.59 29.03 29.9229.55

30.12 30.04 30.60 30.64

30.90 30.01

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack3 5:05.06

26.84 29.95 30.5730.60

30.89 31.13 31.22 31.88

31.53 30.45

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah4 5:22.61

28.44 31.32 33.0732.77

32.98 32.68 33.48 33.83

33.35 30.69

SWAP-SE 17Lupi, Mitchell5 5:22.72

27.71 30.85 32.8431.79

33.29 33.74 34.39 34.04

33.02 31.05

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason6 5:45.48

28.74 32.52 34.6533.69

34.97 35.41 36.35 36.49

36.77 35.89

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy7 5:54.17

32.33 36.97 36.9436.59

36.34 36.02 36.16 36.56

35.17 31.09

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William8 6:02.18

33.27 35.59 37.3236.21

37.51 36.61 36.65 37.38

36.96 34.68

UN-VA 15Henningsen, Mack9 6:09.86

30.83 35.79 37.1837.76

38.39 37.83 38.56 38.45

38.48 36.59

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton1 53.48

26.18 27.30

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 53.87

26.41 27.46

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas3 57.16

27.60 29.56

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean4 59.46

29.41 30.05

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon5 1:01.41

29.44 31.97

PA-SE 15Hathcock, Ethan6 1:02.38

30.58 31.80

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee7 1:03.27

30.83 32.44

PA-SE 18Welch, III, James8 1:04.38

30.47 33.91

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William9 1:05.02

31.85 33.17

BSC-SE 17Clawson, Kaleb10 1:06.51

32.43 34.08

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy11 1:13.15

34.97 38.18

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew12 1:20.94

39.04 41.90

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 1:55.77

27.91 29.53 28.3130.02

BSC-SE 17Wilson, Peyton2 1:57.25

27.96 29.53 29.8829.88

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen3 1:57.81

27.89 30.38 29.2930.25

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas4 2:05.81

30.05 32.86 31.1831.72

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean5 2:07.57

31.02 33.34 31.6931.52

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett6 2:14.72

31.71 33.91 34.3334.77

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee7 2:15.53

32.25 33.94 34.4834.86

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon8 2:17.94

31.19 35.35 35.5035.90

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William9 2:21.09

33.95 34.42 36.0036.72

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew10 2:58.11

41.20 43.73 47.8245.36

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 58.17

27.71 30.46

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack2 1:06.98

31.63 35.35

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett3 1:08.33

31.67 36.66

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason4 1:09.52

32.40 37.12

UN-VA 16Bush, Nick5 1:10.02

32.89 37.13

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas6 1:12.65

34.25 38.40

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon7 1:12.96

33.60 39.36

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy8 1:13.37

34.94 38.43

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee9 1:13.95

34.97 38.98

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William10 1:15.15

36.69 38.46

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah--- NS
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Results
 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 2:03.69

28.39 31.04 32.2232.04

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett2 2:30.09

33.84 37.28 39.2939.68

BSC-SE 17Garcia, Marco3 2:32.61

34.78 38.85 39.3539.63

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee4 2:34.59

36.22 38.96 39.7939.62

UN-VA 16Bush, Nick5 2:35.62

34.56 38.77 40.2042.09

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason6 2:40.21

35.57 41.23 40.6442.77

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy7 2:40.81

35.74 42.33 40.4342.31

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William8 2:45.51

37.67 42.03 42.5043.31

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 51.20

24.44 26.76

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 52.84

24.89 27.95

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas3 54.48

25.46 29.02

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack4 58.04

26.43 31.61

BSC-SE 17Garcia, Marco5 59.13

27.37 31.76

BSC-SE 17Clawson, Kaleb6 59.74

27.27 32.47

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean7 1:00.03

27.86 32.17

PA-SE 15Hathcock, Ethan8 1:00.24

27.90 32.34

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon9 1:00.29

27.87 32.42

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy10 1:03.59

28.80 34.79

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah11 1:03.91

29.06 34.85

UN-VA 15Henningsen, Mack12 1:09.80

31.77 38.03

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William13 1:10.39

32.94 37.45

SMAC-NC 16Miller, Matthew--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

34.29 45.88

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 1:52.35

25.88 29.24 28.7828.45

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 1:56.13

25.69 29.38 30.7130.35

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas3 2:05.54

28.03 32.36 32.9832.17

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean4 2:12.18

28.08 33.02 36.3634.72

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon5 2:21.13

28.08 33.96 41.3637.73

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee6 2:25.51

30.77 36.85 38.7639.13

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy7 2:39.80

31.89 40.46 44.0943.36

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 1:52.50

25.30 28.66 26.8331.71

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 2:00.47

25.32 30.34 28.2836.53

SMAC-NC 18MacDonald, Jack3 2:07.42

26.20 33.31 29.4738.44

BSC-SE 16Mills, Lucas4 2:10.00

26.56 31.57 29.9241.95

SWAP-SE 17Lupi, Mitchell5 2:13.14

29.15 35.03 29.0339.93

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett6 2:13.73

27.79 35.65 31.2439.05

BSC-SE 16Britton, Sean7 2:15.20

28.45 34.05 30.0242.68

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah8 2:16.43

29.34 36.43 29.1141.55

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee9 2:16.90

30.82 34.65 30.8940.54

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon10 2:19.32

28.34 35.82 33.3041.86

BSC-SE 15Peterson, William11 2:23.25

31.94 34.93 34.5441.84

PA-SE 16Shore, Jeremy12 2:27.12

29.28 41.99 32.3243.53

PA-SE 18Welch, III, James13 2:27.14

28.30 39.11 33.3746.36

UN-VA 15Henningsen, Mack14 2:34.72

32.56 39.96 34.7247.48

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

30.46 38.75 31.1238.13

 
Boys 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSC-SE 17Chang, Daniel1 4:00.18

25.78 29.35 30.3831.69

34.03 33.49 28.39 27.07

BSC-SE 16Devine, Owen2 4:16.55

26.61 30.48 32.0733.06

38.30 38.13 29.76 28.14

PA-SE 16Graumann, Garrett3 4:41.80

29.28 34.23 36.6437.69

40.00 39.70 32.60 31.66

BSC-SE 15Eads, Kodee4 4:46.36

30.90 37.80 35.6436.13

40.61 41.03 32.87 31.38

PA-SE 15Hathcock, Ethan5 4:54.84

31.09 36.99 37.5438.59

45.21 43.72 31.47 30.23

BSC-SE 17Garcia, Marco6 4:56.42

30.14 35.77 37.0238.04

41.89 42.49 35.61 35.46

PA-SE 16Humphrys, Brandon7 4:58.78

29.34 34.91 39.1539.19

41.10 44.03 37.21 33.85

PA-SE 15Smith, Noah8 5:01.21

31.35 39.46 38.0939.78

44.38 43.01 33.66 31.48

SMAC-NC 16MacDonald, Mason9 5:08.27

32.20 41.18 39.1540.98

43.05 44.26 35.11 32.34


